

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 42779/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2024 in SCRA No. 3788/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

MEHUL VIBHAKAR BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Patel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag B. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Hetvi K. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, subject to curing of defects.

To be heard along with SLP (Crl.) No.8591/2024 and connected cases.

As and when First Information Report is registered against the petitioner, it will be open for the petitioner to move this Court for appropriate interim relief.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)