

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 423/2024

PATEL VINODBHAI LALJIBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 241189/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No. 241188/2024 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR
Mr. Jay S. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation is
allowed.

The Petition is admitted for final hearing.

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner on the
basis of First Information Report (FIR) No. 11217006241088 dated
30.09.2024 registered at Police Station Chanasma, District Patan,
Gujarat, till further orders.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No.3258 of 2024 and
other connected matters.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)