

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 532/2025

ARVINDBHAI MONABHAI SOLANKI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 332840/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 332842/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 332839/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 05-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.
3. Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 5506 of 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR