

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 92/2026

VINITBHAI BABUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 64412/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 61070/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 61065/2026 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 64410/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 26-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR  
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Hetvi Ketan Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.  
Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit Khanduja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. List along with Criminal Appeal No. 5506 of 2024.
3. No interim order for the present.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)