

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 171/2026

DEVANBHAI BHAGWANBHAI CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 135044/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 135042/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Virat Popat, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Ankur Gulyani Panda, Adv.
Mr. Sri Srirama Chandra Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Annu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 5506 of 2024.
2. List all the connected matters on 25.05.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR